#### 900236660 10/22/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MPS Group, Inc.		01/01/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADO Staffing, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 Broadhollow Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2639413	MPS GROUP	
Registration Number:	2639414	MPS GROUP	
Registration Number:	2639415	MPS GROUP	
Registration Number:	2642776		
Registration Number:	2642777		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6318447266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 631-844-7408

Email: Barry.Miller@adeccona.com

Correspondent Name: Barry Miller

Address Line 1: 175 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0706

OP \$140.00 2639413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad Macdonald	
Signature:	/brad macdonald/; /bsm/ and /ga 46294/	
Date:	10/22/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ADO STAFFING INC - DE MERGING - MPS GROUP INC - EVIDENCE#page1.tif source=ADO STAFFING INC - DE MERGING - MPS GROUP INC - EVIDENCE#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0707

Delaware

PAGE 3

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MPS GROUP, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ADO STAFFING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ADO STAFFING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:38

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0669524 8100M

DATE: 12-27-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 9255773

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0708

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

111330802

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:38 PM 12/22/2011 FILED 05:38 PM 12/22/2011 SRV 111330802 - 0669524 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING MPS GROUP, INC. WITH AND INTO ADO STAFFING, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

ADO Staffing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated and duly organized pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of MPS Group, Inc., a Florida corporation ("MPS Group").

THIRD: That the Corporation, by resolutions duly adopted by its Board of Directors, on December 19, 2011, determined to merge MPS Group with and into itself, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware effective 12:01 AM on January 1, 2012, on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation merge its wholly owned subsidiary, MPS Group, with and into itself and assume all of MPS Group's liabilities and obligations;

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the proper officers and authorized representatives of the Corporation be and they hereby are, jointly and severally, authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions so to merge MPS Group into the Corporation and to assume the MPS Group's liabilities and obligations and the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and do all acts and things whatsoever whether within or without the State of Delaware, as may be necessary and proper to effect the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized representative, this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2011.

ADO STAFFING, INC.

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 10/22/2012